

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 13, 2016

CONTACT Sarah\_Beccio@NIGC.gov (202) 632-7003

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

## **National Indian Gaming Commission to Announce 2015 Gross Gaming Revenues**

**WASHINGTON, DC**– The National Indian Gaming Commission will hold a press conference to announce the Indian gaming industry's 2015 gross gaming revenues.

**WHO:** NIGC Chair Jonodev O. Chaudhuri

NIGC Vice Chair Kathryn Isom-Clause

NIGC Associate Commissioner E. Sequoyah Simermeyer

Director of Public Affairs Sarah Beccio

Director of Finance Yvonne Lee

**WHEN:** Tuesday, July 19, 2016, 11 a.m. PDT.

**WHERE:** Fantasy Springs Resort Casino

84-245 Indio Springs Parkway

Indio, CA 92203-3499

**NOTE:** Press must RSVP by Monday, July 18, 2016, by 12:00 PM EDT

Mark\_Gaston@NIGC.Gov

Credentialed Press must wear badges at all times.

###

The National Indian Gaming Commission is an independent regulatory agency established within the Department of the Interior pursuant to the Indian Gaming Regulatory Act of 1988.